4
Part No. Type ØD No. of
teeth Ød Ød1 Ød2 L1 L2 L
99802-BC16-16R4 BC16-16R4-120 16 2 16 14.5 - 4.5 - 40 120
R9MT0803
R9MT0803F
99802-BC20-20R4 BC20-20R4-130 20 3 20 18 17 2.5 20 50 130
25 3 25 23 21 1.5 30 60 150
99802-BC32-35R4 BC32-35R4-200 35 3 32 30 - 1.0 - 80 200
Part No. Type ØD No. of
teeth Ød L
99802-MC22-50R4 MC22-50R4 50 4 22 51
R9MT0803
R9MT0803F
99802-MC25-63R4 MC25-63R4 63 5 25.4 51
99802-MC25-80R4 MC25-80R4 80 5 25.4 51
99802-MC31-100R4 MC31-100R4 100 6 31.75 61
L2
L
Ø
D
Ø
d
Ø
d1
Ø
d2
L1
L
ØD
Ød
•
•
•
Nine9 94-
4
Part No. Type ØD No. of
teeth L M DPM
99802-M08 -16R4 M08-16R4 16 2 4.5 25 M8 x P1.25 8.5 R9MT0803
R9MT0803F99802-M08-17R4 M08-17R4 17 2 4.0 25 M8 x P1.25 8.5
99802-M10-20R4 M10-20R4 20 3 2.5 30 M10 x P1.5 10.5
R9MT0803
R9MT0803F
99802-M10-21R4 M10-21R4 21 3 2.0 30 M10 x P1.5 10.5
99802-M12-25R4-3T M12-25R4-3T 25 3 1.5 35 M12 x P1.75 12.5
99802-M12-26R4-3T M12-26R4-3T 26 3 1.3 35 M12 x P1.75 12.5
99802-M16-35R4 M16-35R4-4T 35 4 1.0 40 M16 x P2.0 16.5
Ø
D
M
D